

OD-7

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE  
IA NO. GA 1 OF 2023  
PLA NO. 103 OF 2023  
IN THE GOODS OF:  
CHANDANA DEY, DECEASED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date : 27<sup>th</sup> April, 2023.

*Appearance:-  
Mr. Anidipto Tarafder, Adv.  
Mr. Dipok Dey, Adv.  
For the petitioner*

THE COURT:- On a query from Court, the executor had approached the Branch Manager, UCO Bank, Southern Avenue Branch, Kolkata – 700 029 to enquire upon as to whether the locker which is prayed for being opened and the articles lying thereat to be inventorised and valued was in the name of the testatrix or was jointly operated with someone else. The concerned bank Manager has informed the executor that the locker was operated singly by the testatrix.

A certificate issued by the concerned Bank Manager on 26<sup>th</sup> April, 2023 has been produced in Court. The applicant intends to bring the said certificate on record by filing a supplementary affidavit.

Let such supplementary affidavit be filed on or before 10<sup>th</sup> May, 2023.

Let this matter appear in the list on 16<sup>th</sup> May, 2023.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

sb.