

IA No. GA/1/2023
In
PLA/103/2023
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

IN THE GOODS OF:
CHANDANA DEY (DECEASED)

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 18th May, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. Avidipta Tarafdar, Adv.
Mr. Dipak Dey, Adv.
For the petitioner.

The Court :- This is an application by the executor seeking leave of the Court to open a locker bearing No. CA009(3/9) standing in the name of the deceased in UCO Bank, Southern Avenue Branch. Let the said locker be opened in presence of the executor and the bank officials on a date mutually fixed. The contents, if any, be inventorised and valued by an empanelled valuer of UCO Bank as may be mutually decided. The valuer's remuneration shall be borne by the executor at the first instance and shall be recoverable from the asset of the estate after the final disposal of the matter. After the valuation is done the articles shall be put back into the locker and re-sealed. One copy of the inventing list and one copy of valuation list will be with the executor and the other copy be with the bank.

The application (IA No. GA/1/2023) is, accordingly, disposed of.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)