

IA No.GA 2 of 2023
In
PLA 103 of 2023
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
TESTAMENTARY & INTESTATE JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IN THE GOODS OF :
CHANDANA DEY, DECEASED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date: 13th July, 2023

Mr. Abhidipto Taraftder, Mr. Dipak Dey, Advocates for the petitioner.

The Court : This is an application for amendment of the application for grant of probate. This application has been necessitated as the valuation of the estate after opening of a locker, inventorising the articles lying thereat and valuation of the same being made has changed the aggregate valuation of the estate. The applicant being the petitioner in PLA 103 of 2023 seeks to amend the petition, the affidavit of assets and other cause papers.

The amendment in the petition which is annexed at pages 27 to 37 of this application and showed in red ink is allowed. The amendment as shown in the affidavit of assets being annexure 'C' to this application is also allowed. The amendment shall be carried within a period of three weeks from date. The applicant shall co-operate with the department for carrying out the amendment. The applicant will be at liberty to re-verify the application for grant and re-affirm the affidavit of assets after carrying out

the amendments.

GA 2 of 2023 is accordingly disposed of.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

pa